

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.19478-19479/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2009 in MCC No.1876 of 2007 arising out of FA No. 108/2003 and Order dated 30.07.2009 in MCC No. 7148 of 2009 arising out of F.A. No.108/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

D.V.PAUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISHA LALWANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission for filing SLP without order dated 30.7.2009 and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/04/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kavin Gulati, adv.
Mr. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
counsel for the respondent, put up after two
weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master